Race Date
October 07, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):25

3451 Matthew Streeter
3452 Jackson Tuck
3439 Cole Dolson
3448 Evan O'Connor
3438 Josh Dennington
3453 Josh Tuck

3440 Reece Erow

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places):69

3648 Joel Bryant

3655 James Dillabaugh
3671 Keaton Olson
3668 Charles Moye
3663 Nathaniel Malchow
3653 Riley Clark

3661 Owen Lashenik

No o~ wDN PR

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places):101

3498 Cole Raymond
3483 Samuel Bell

3496 Janan Pillai

3493 Stephen Klimczak
3490 Jeremy Groth
3500 Tyler Troy

o O WN P

Team - New Prairie
Team Score (places):108

3540 Joshua Baltes
3551 Ethan Walden
3549 Daniel Reshan
3539 Tristan Balmer
3546 Brenden Oden
3542 Alex Cicero

3547 Daniel O'Laughlin

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

2020 IHSAA XC Sectional - New Prairie

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 17:02.1
12 2 2 16:56.7 16:56.7 0:00.0
10 4 6 17:01.4 33:58.0 0:04.7
11 5 11 17:01.4 50:59.3 0:04.7
9 6 17 17:03.5 1:08:02.8 0:06.8
12 8 25 17:07.7 1:25:10.4 0:11.1
10 (15) (40) 17:41.6  1:42:52.0 0:44.9
11 (35) (75) 18:23.3  2:01:15.2 1:26.6
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:30.1
11 3 3 16:59.6 16:59.6 0:00.0
10 11 14 17:17.0 34:16.6 0:17.5
12 16 30 17:44.0 52:00.6 0:44.4
11 19 49 17:44.8  1:09:45.3 0:45.2
10 20 69 17:44.8 1:27:30.1 0:45.2
10 (25) (94) 18:05.5 1:45:35.5 1:05.9
9 (32) (126) 18:15.0 2:03:50.5 1:15.4
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:43.2
11 1 1 16:37.6 16:37.6 0:00.0
12 12 13 17:34.9 34:12.4 0:57.3
10 21 34 17:46.4 51:58.8 1:08.8
10 31 65 18:10.6  1:10:09.3 1:33.0
11 36 101 18:26.6  1:28:35.8 1:49.0
10 (37) (138) 18:27.0 1:47:02.8 1:49.4
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:51.0
12 7 7 17:06.3 17:06.3 0:00.0
11 14 21 17:37.9 34:44.2 0:31.7
11 24 45 18:04.7 52:48.8 0:58.4
12 30 75 18:10.3  1:10:59.1 1:04.1
11 33 108 18:15.9  1:29:14.9 1:09.6
12 (34) (142) 18:20.9  1:47:35.7 1:14.6
11 (42) (184) 19:01.6  2:06:37.3 1:55.4
1 10/10/2020 11:23:25
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Race Date

2020 IHSAA XC Sectional - New Prairie

October 07, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Portage
Team Score (places):120

3583
3580
3584
3577
3576
3579
3574

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Brandon Warren
Chase Reyes

Ethan Weiler

Ethan Miller

Ethan Mikhail-Keehn
Nicholas Powell
Ethan Howard

Team - Wheeler
Team Score (places):175

3725
3726
3727
3732
3733
3731
3728

No o~ wDN PR

Steven Jarvis
Zach Jarvis
Mark Johnson
Brock Schulte
Robert Sears
Tyler Kimberlin
Lucas Jones

Team - Boone Grove
Team Score (places):186

3410
3416
3415
3411
3409
3413
3414

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Mason Bills

Konnor Wauro
Xander Warren
Jorge Dominguez
Roger Anda

Sean Lambert-Knight
Harrison Tomasik

Final Team Results

Team - South Central (Union Mills)
Team Score (places):190

3593
3601
3607
3608
3604
3599
3595

~No ok wWDN R

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Kolten Becker
Zak Kimmel
James Ward
Bobby Watson
Alex Newburn
Sam Haschel
Justin Bunce

Boys
Boy's
Overall
grade Place

12 10
10 26
10 27
10 28
12 29
11 (39)
11 (44)
11 18
11 23
9 40
12 41
9 53
11 (57)
9 (61)
11 13
12 22
10 46
11 51
12 54
11 (60)
10 (63)
11 17
9 38
11 43
11 45
11 47
11 (50)
11 (55)

2

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 17:56.9

10
36
63
91

120

(159)

(203)

17:16.0
18:06.3
18:06.6
18:07.5
18:08.3
18:43.8
19:31.2

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 18:53.9

18
41
81
122
175
(232)

(293)

17:44.6
18:04.3
18:46.4
18:49.2
21:04.8
21:32.8
22:07.5

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 19:28.8

13
35
81
132
186
(246)

(309)

17:37.9
17:59.2
19:40.5
20:49.0
21:17.6
21:51.8
23:27.3

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 18:58.5

17
55
08
143
190
(240)

(295)

17:44.0
18:29.6
19:20.9
19:35.3
19:42.5
20:32.8
21:25.5

17:16.0
35:22.3
53:28.8
1:11:36.3
1:29:44.6
1:48:28.3
2:07:59.4

17:44.6
35:48.8
54:35.2
1:13:24.4
1:34:29.2
1:56:01.9
2:18:09.4

17:37.9
35:37.1
55:17.5
1.16:06.5
1:37:24.1
1:59:15.8
2:22:43.1

17:44.0
36:13.5
55:34.4
1:15:09.7
1:34:52.1
1.55:24.9
2:16:50.4

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:50.3
0:50.6
0:51.5
0:52.3
1:27.8
2:15.2

0:00.0
0:19.7
1:01.9
1:04.6
3:20.3
3:48.2
4:22.9

0:00.0
0:21.3
2:02.6
3:11.1
3:39.7
4:14.0
5:49.4

0:00.0
0:45.6
1:36.9
1.51.4
1:58.6
2:48.9
3:41.5

10/10/2020 11:23:26



2020 IHSAA XC Sectional - New Prairie

Time
Back

0:00.0
2:51.9
3:43.7
4:22.5
4:31.4
6:47.1

0:00.0
1:17.9
2:54.1
4:05.1
4:34.5

0:00.0
7:52.6
16:16.0

0:00.0
2:17.3
9:56.3

Race Date
October 07, 2020 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name grade Place Place Time Time
Team - Washington Township Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):223 Average Time: 20:14.4
1 3694 Tyler Hachey 12 9 9 17:08.5 17:08.5
2 3692 Dylan Boyd 11 48 57 20:00.3 37:08.8
3 3695 Gavin Hein 10 52 109 20:52.1 58:00.9
4 3698 Landon Snider 10 56 165 21:31.0 1:19:31.9
5 3697 Ranger Scott 11 58 223 21:39.8  1:41:11.6
6 3696 Brandon Peters 10 (64) (287) 23:55.6  2:05:07.2
Team - Michigan City Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):301 Average Time: 23:02.0
1 3521 Isaac Lamar 11 49 49 20:27.8 20:27.8
2 3522 Christian McDaniel 11 59 108 21:45.6 42:13.3
3 3523 Nathaniel Painter 10 62 170 23:21.8 1:05:35.1
4 3520 Adrian Huizar 10 65 235 24:32.8  1:30:07.8
5 3519 Wilson Godfrey 9 66 301 25:02.2  1:55:10.0
Team - Marquette Academy Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 3508 William Crane 11 Less Than 5 21:00.2 21:00.2
2 3512 Lyrick Stark 9 Less Than 5 28:52.8 49:52.9
3 3510 Joe Henrich 11 Less Than 5 37:16.1  1:27:09.0
Team - Westville Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 3708 John Pavolka 12 Less Than 5 22:30.8 22:30.8
2 3707 Johnathon Janas 9 Less Than 5 24:48.0 47:18.7
3 3709 Austin Pierce 12 Less Than 5 32:27.0 1:19:45.7
Team - Lake Station Edison Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 3465 Carlos Franco 11 Less Than 5 22:30.8 22:30.8

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 3

0:00.0
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